MATCH NOTES

FORT LAUDERDALE STRIKERS vs INDY ELEVEN | #FTLvVIND

Saturday, September 10th, 2016 7:00 p.m. ET kickoff Central Broward Stadium; Lauderhill, Fla.

BROADCAST INFO 2016 COMBINED NASL RECORDS

National: belN SPORTS FTL 7th: 7-7-8; 28 pts; 22 GF / 25 GA, -3 GD
IND 3rd: 10-9-4, 39 pts; 34 GF / 24 GA, 10 GD
Local: SFL - TV

SERIES HISTORY

2014 2015 2016
Apr 26 Aug 8 Sep 20 June 6 Aug 29 Oct 24 May 14 | July 13
H A H H H A H A

0-0

Series History

First Meeting: April 26, 2014; 3-2 W at FTL
Recent Meeting: July 13, 2016; 0-3 L at IND
Series History: 3-2-3 (14 GF /11 GA; 3 GD)
At FTL: 3-1-1 (13 GF / 6 GA; 7 GD)

At IND: 0-1-2 (1 GF / 5 GA; -4 GD)

QUICK STRIKES OFFICIALS

Location: Fort Lauderdale, Fla. Referee: Mathieu Bordeau
Founded: 1977 /2011 Assistant Referees Walter Heatherly
Colors: Red and Gold Esteban Rosano
League: North American Soccer League Fourth Official: Jasmine Peralta

Managing Director: Luis Cuccatti

Head Coach and GM: Caio Zanardi

Stadium: Central Broward Stadium

Capacity: 6,000

AROUND THE NASL

Wednesday Puerto Rico FC vs Ottawa Fury FC 7:30 p.m. ET ONE World Sports
Saturday New York Cosmos vs Minnesota United 7:00 p.m. ET ONE World Sports
Saturday Carolina RailHawks vs Ottawa Fury FC 7:30 p.m. ET ESPN3

Saturday Puerto Rico FC vs Tampa Bay Rowdies 7:30 p.m. ET ESPN3

Sunday FC Edmonton vs Miami FC 7:30 p.m. ET ESPN3

Sunday Rayo OKC vs Jacksonville Armada 8:00 p.m. ET ESPN3

SOCIAL Website Facebook Twitter Instagram

Strikers (FTL) Strikers.com Facebook.com/FTL Strikers @FTLStrikers @FTLStrikers
Eleven (IND) NYCosmos.com Facebook.com/IndyEleven @IndyEleven @IndyEleven

STRIKERS MEDIA CONTACT Kartik Krishnaiyer, Media Relations/Broadcast 954.881.5644 kartik@strikers.com



http://www.strikers.com/
http://www.facebook.com/FTLStrikers
http://www.twitter.com/FTLStrikers
http://www.instagram.com/ftlstrikers
http://www.nycosmos.com/
https://www.facebook.com/indyeleven
https://twitter.com/indyeleven
https://www.instagram.com/indyeleven
mailto:kartik@strikers.com
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Team

Indy Eleven

New York Cosmos

FC Edmonton
Minnesota United FC
Tampa Bay Rowdies
Fort Lauderdale Strikers
Carolina RailHawks
Rayo OKC

Ottawa Fury FC
Jacksonville Armada FC

Miami FC

New York Cosmos

FC Edmonton

Indy Eleven

Minnesota United FC
Miami FC

Carolina RailHawks
Rayo OKC

Fort Lauderdale Strikers
Ottawa Fury FC

Tampa Bay Rowdies

Jacksonville Armada FC

Puerto Rico FC

New York Cosmos

FC Edmonton

Indy Eleven

Minnesota United FC
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Tampa Bay Rowdies
Fort Lauderdale Strikers
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Jacksonville Armada FC

Puerto Rico FC
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6 24
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A4 17
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LAST MEETING The Strikers lost 3-0 in Indianapolis on July 13 in a match that kicked off almost three hours late due to inclement weather.

HOMESTAND The Strikers will finish their four-game homestand this Saturday, hosting the Spring Champions Indy Eleven. Starting with the victory
over Ottawa, the Red and Gold continued the homestand with scoreless draws vs Minnesota and New York.

THAT‘S AMAURI! On August 9, the Strikers signed former Italian international Amauri, who is best known for his time with Juventus, Parma, Napoli
and Torino. The lItalian international brings a wealth of experience to the club and one of the best resumes of any player in the NASL Modern Era.

Amauri came on the 76th minute against Miami FC and scored on his Fort Lauderdale debut. A week later he struck twice including a bicycle kick
that made Sportscenter’'s Top 10 plays of the day in a 3-1 win over Ottawa. Again Minnesota on Wednesday night, Amauri went 90 minutes helping
to create several opportunities for Fort Lauderdale in the 0-0 draw.

OUTSTANDING FORM FROM BRUNO The Brazilian Goalkeeper has started the last seven Strikers games recording a record of 3-2-1 over the
period. Bruno had to come up with big saves against Jacksonville on August 17 to preserve a 1-1 draw and saved a penalty with the score tied 1-1 on
August 20 against Ottawa. Fort Lauderdale went on to win that match 3-1. Bruno made three saves and kept a clean sheet against Minnesota on
August 31. Bruno made eight saves and Since being reinserted into the starting XI, Bruno has conceded just four times in the seven game stretch he

has started for a whopping 0.58 Goals against average (GAA).

MANNY GONZALEZ CLIMBS ALL-TIME STRIKERS LIST Local Broward County product Manny Gonzalez has climbed the all-time Strikers
appearance list this season and now sits eighth on the modern Fort Lauderdale list. Gonzalez’s 61 appearances put him within striking distance of
reaching the top five all-time during this NASL season.

CORRALES BECOMES A CORE PLAYER Jorge Luis Corrales, who signed with the team on July 14th, and has started every game since in the
left back position and has worked well with Gale Agbossoumonde, Dalton and Julius James supporting him. He continues to show strong discipline
and ability to help stimulate the attack moving forward on the left side with overlapping runs.

CENTRAL BROWARD STADIUM The Strikers opened Central Broward Stadium on August 20 with a 3-1 win over Ottawa and followed that up with
a 0-0 draw against Minnesota on August 31. The Strikers followed that up with a 0-0 draw versus New York on September 3. This game against Indy
will be the final match in a four game homestand to open the facility as the Strikers new home.The stadium which features features modern seating
areas with a full roof to protect fans from the sun and rain. The roof and intimate setting was on display in the August 20 match as a unique
atmosphere helped propel the Strikers to victory.The New York match will be Fort Lauderdale’s third in a four game homestand to open the new
home venue. The facility has a history in soccer having previously hosted MLS Combine in the past along with the FC Barcelona Soccer School.

CONSTRUCTING THE STRIKERS

e January 31, 2013 M Manny Gonzalez

e  February 10, 2015 F Jose Angulo

° March 30, 2015 M Christian Blandon

e July 23,2015 D Gabriel

e  December 28, 2015 F Geison Moura, M Victor Pineda, D Aurelio Saco Vertiz, D Luis Zapata
e  December 29, 2015 D Gale Agbossoumonde, D Nana Attakora, F Maicon Santos
e  December 30, 2015 M Neil Hlavaty

e  December 31, 2015 GK Bruno Cardoso, GK Matias Reynares

. January 3, 2016 M Adrianinho

e January 4, 2016 M Kleberson

e January 25, 2015 M Luis Felipe Fernandes

e January 27,2016 D Julius James

e  February 3, 2016 D Dalton

e  February 16, 2016 M Jean-Marc Alexandre

e  April 19, 2016 M Ramon Nufiez

e June 27,2016 M Bryan Arguez

e July 8,2016 F Paulo Jr.

e July 14,2016 D Jorge Luis Corrales

e  August9, 2016 F Amauri



PROJECTED LINEUP (4-3-3)

1 GK Bruno

5 RB Nana Attakora

44 CB Julius James

2 CB Dalton

13 LB Jorge Luis Corrales
23 DM Manny Gonzalez
10 RCM  Adrianinho

16 LCM  Luis Felipe

11 RW Paulo Jr.

19 LW Jose Angulo

15 ST Amauri

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Bruno Cardoso
Dalton

Neil Hlavaty

Geison Moura
Kleberson

Ramon Nuifez
Adrianinho

Paulo Jr.

Jorge Luis Corrales
Julius James

Amauri

Luis Felipe Fernandes
Bryan Arguez
Jean-Marc Alexandre
Jose Angulo
Christian Blandon
Luis Zapata

Manny Gonzalez
Aurelio Saco Vertiz
Victor Pineda

Maicon Santos

Gale Agbossoumonde
Gabiriel

Matias Reynares
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MOST RECENT STARTING XI (4-3-3)

1 GK Bruno

5 RB Nana Attakora
44 CB Gale Agbossoumonde (captain)
2 CB Dalton

13 LB Jorge Luis Corrales
23 DM Manny Gonzalez

10 RCM  Luis Felipe Fernandes

16 LCM  Paulo Jr.

11 RW Ramon Nufez

19 LW Jose Angulo

15 ST Amauri

INJURY REPORT
ouT Neil Hlavaty (hip)
Jean-Marc Alexandre (knee)

QUESTIONABLE  Gabriel (knee)

SUSPENDED None



2016 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

NASL SPRING SEASON

April 2 MIAMI FC
16 at Minnesota United FC
23 JACKSONVILLE ARMADA FC
30 TAMPA BAY ROWDIES

May 7 at Carolina RailHawks
14 INDY ELEVEN
21 at Rayo OKC
27 at Ottawa Fury FC

June 4 NEW YORK COSMOS
12 at FC Edmonton

LAMAR HUNT U.S. OPEN CUP
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All times ET
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Strikers score listed first

Broadcast | Strikers Goalscorers (Assist)

Santos (pen.)

Santos (Angulo)

Santos (Attakora), Attakora (Nufiez), Carvalho (Nufiez)
Angulo (Attakora), Nufiez (freekick)

Santos (Nufiez), Gentile (Luis Felipe)

Angulo (Dalton), Moura (Luis Felipe)

PC (pen.)

June 1 RICHMOND KICKERS 1-1 T (2-0 PKs) W Gonzalez (freekick)
15 at D.C. United 0-0 T (4-3PKs) W -
29 at Orlando City SC 2-1W Angulo (Santos), PC (unassisted)
July 20 at Chicago Fire 0-3 L
NASL FALL SEASON
July 2 MIAMI FC 1-1 T Agbossoumonde (Gabriel)
10 at FC Edmonton 0-1L -
13 at Indy Eleven 0-31L -
16 CAROLINA RAILHAWKS 0-11L -
23 at Minnesota United FC 1-3 L Paulo Jr. (Arguez)
30 JACKSONVILLE ARMADA FC 1-0W Santos
Aug. 6 at Tampa Bay Rowdies 1-2 L Angulo (Gonzalez)
13 at Miami FC 2-0W Paulo Jr. (Arguez), Amauri (Angulo)
17 at Jacksonville Armada FC 1-1T Angulo
20 OTTAWA FURY FC 3-1W SFL-TV / ESPN3
31 MINNESOTA UNITED FC 0-0T CBS Sports Network
Sep. 3 NEW YORK COSMOS 0-0T SFL-TV / ONE World Sports
10 INDY ELEVEN 7 pm SFL-TV / belN Sports
18 at Rayo OKC 8 pm SFL-TV / ESPN3
24 TAMPA BAY ROWDIES 7 pm SFL-TV / ESPN3
28 at Puerto Rico FC 7:30 pm SFL-TV / ESPN3
Oct. 2 at New York Cosmos 6 pm SFL-TV / ONE World Sports
8 at Carolina RailHawks 7:30 pm SFL-TV / belN Sports
12 FC EDMONTON 7:30 pm SFL-TV / ONE World Sports
15 PUERTO RICO FC 7 pm SFL-TV / ESPN3
22 RAYO OKC 7 pm SFL-TV / ESPN3
29 at Ottawa Fury FC 2 pm SFL-TV /ESPN3



Alphabetical
No. Pos. Name
10 M  Adrianinho
44 M  Gale Agbossoumonde
18 M  Jean-Marc Alexandre
15 F  Amauri
19 F  Jose Angulo
17 M  Bryan Arguez
5 D Nana Attakora
20 M  Christian Blandon
1 GK Bruno
13 D Jorge Luis Corrales
2 D Dalton
16 M  Luis Felipe Fernandes
77 D  Gabriel
23 M  Manny Gonzalez
3 M Neil Hlavaty
14 D  Julius James
8 M Kleberson
7 F  Geison Moura
9 M Ramon Nufiez
1 F Paulo Jr.
27 F Victor Pineda
98 GK Matias Reynares
24 D Aurelio Saco Vertiz
29 F Maicon Santos
21 D Luis Zapata
Numerical
1 GK Bruno Cardoso
2 D Dalton
3 M Neil Hlavaty
5 D Nana Attakora
7 F Geison Moura
8 M Kleberson
9 M Ramon Nufez
10 M Adrianinho
M1 F Paulo Jr.

COACHING STAFF
Caio Zanardi

Phillip Dos Santos
Cassiano Costa

Ricardo Lopes

Bruno Costa

Victor Cardoso

DoB (Age)
7-11-80 (36)
11-17-91 (24)
8-24-86 (30)
6-3-80 (36)
1-13-88 (28)
1-13-89 (27)
3-27-89 (27)
10-2-92 (23)
6-27-84 (32)
5-20-91 (25)
2-5-90 (26)
1-29-96 (20)
6-5-81 (35)
6-3-90 (26)
12-27-86 (29)
7-9-84 (32)
6-19-79 (37)
7-16-86 (29)
11-14-85 (30)
1-23-89 (27)
3-15-93 (23)
10-25-98 (17)
5-30-89 (27)
4-18-84 (32)
4-24-80 (36)

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

ETMZILELTOO

Ht. / Wt.
59" - 152
6'1" - 206
511" - 190
62" - 183
511" - 180
62" - 185
6'1” - 185
60" - 170
65" - 194
59" - 168
6'1" - 174
6'1” - 178
57" - 150
58" - 150
60" - 170
60" - 170
59" - 140
510" - 171
57" - 150
55" - 158
511" - 152
61" - 185
60" - 180
62" - 200
510" - 170

Jorge Luis Corrales
Julius James

Amauri

Luis Felipe Fernandes
Bryan Arguez
Jean-Marc Alexandre
Jose Angulo

Christian Blandon

Head Coach and General Manager
Assistant Coach
Strength and Conditioning Coach
Goalkeepers Coach
Assistant General Manager and Head of Scouting
Team Administrator
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FORT LAUDERDALE STRIKERS ROSTER

Hometown / Born (noted if different)
Jundiai, Brazil

Syracuse, NY / Togo

Delray Beach, FL / Haiti
Carapicuiba, Sao Paulo, Brazil
Paterson, NJ / Colombia
Miami, FL

North York, ON, Canada
Miami, FL / Colombia

Sao Paulo, Brazil

Pinar del Rio, Cuba

Rio das Ostras, Brazil
Mineola, NY

Sao Paulo, Brazil

Pompano Beach, FL / Colombia
Berwyn, IL

Maloney Gardens, T&T

Urai, Brazil

Sao Caetano do Sul, Brazil
Tegucigalpa, Honduras
Teresina, Piaui, Brazil
Chicago, IL

Weston, FL / Argentina
Miami, FL

Paracambi, Brazil

Cali, Colombia

21 D  Luis Zapata

23 M Manny Gonzalez

24 D Aurelio Saco Vertiz
27 F  Victor Pineda

29 F  Maicon Santos

44 M Gale Agbossoumonde
77 D  Gabriel

98 GK Matias Reynares
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STRIKERS INDIVIDUAL STAT LEADERS - 2016 NASL SEASON

Appearances Minutes Goals Assists
Gale Agbossoumonde.......... 22  Gale Agbossoumonde.......... 1,921  Maicon Santos 5 Ramon Nufez..................... 3
Jose Angulo..........cooeviiiiis 22  Luis Felipe Fernandes............ 1.817  Jose ANQUIO ......ccovvvvniiiiiiiiiiin, 4 Nana Attakora..................... 2
Luis Felipe Fernandes............ 21 Jose Angulo............ccceuvineennen. 1,613 Amauri ...ooooeviiiiiiiieiieea 3 Luis Felipe Fernandes......... 2
Geison Moura..........ccceeeueennn 17  Geison Moura................... 1,249  PauloJdr. ..o, 2 Bryan Arguez...................... 2
Maicon Santos...................... 16 “PC..cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieennnn, 1,156  Nana Attakora ..................c..ccce 1 Jose Angulo...............ooceene 2
Ramon Nufiez..................... 16  Nana Attakora..................... 1,265 **Matheus Carvalho ............. 1 Gabriel..........cccooeiiiiii. 1
Manny Gonzalez................ 14  Ramon Nufez..................... 1,162 RamonNufez ......................... 1 Dalton........cccooveviiiiiinn. 1
Nana Atakora............ 14 Maicon Santos..................... 1,078 Geison Moura ............ccoevenneen 1 Manny Gonzalez................ 1
Julius James ... 1,004 **Giuseppe Gentile ............ 1
**Diego Restrepo.................. 990 FPCai 1
Gale Agbossoumonde .......... 1

** Player is no longer on roster

STRIKERS INDIVIDUAL STAT LEADERS - ALL-TIME

Appearances Minutes Goals Assists

Darnell King (2012-14)........... 80 Ivan Guerrero (2013-15)...... 6,962  Mark Anderson (2012-14).......... 22 Walter Restrepo (2011-13)........... 11
Ivan Guerrero (2013-15)...... 78  Darnell King (2012-14)......... 6,213  Martin Nufiez (2011, 13-14)....... 16 Darnell King (2012-14)................. 9
Toni Stahl (2011-13)............... 73  Toni Stahl (2011-13)............ 6,179  Stefano Pinho (2015)................ 16 Ivan Guerrero (2013-15)............. 9
Pecka (2011-14).....ccccccvenen. 72  Matt Glaeser (2011-13)........ 5,771  Aly Alberto Hassan (2012-15))... 12 Lance Laing (2011-12)................ 8
Matt Glaeser (2011-13)........... 70  Pecka (2011-14)....ccccveuenene 5,494  Fafa Picault (2014)............c..... 12 Shawn Chin (2014-15)........ccce.... 8
Martin Nufiez (2011, 13-14)..... 69  Mark Anderson (2012-14)..... 5,288  Abe Thompson (2011-12)........ 12 Abe Thompson (2011-12)............ 7
Mark Anderson (2012-14)........ 68  Martin Nufiez (2011, 13-14).. 4,283  Walter Restrepo (2011-13)........ 11 Mark Anderson (2012-14)............ 7
Manny Gonzalez (2013-) ....... 61  Walter Restrepo (2011-13).... 4,129  Brian Shriver (2011)........ccccve.. 11 Stefano Pinho (2015)............c..... 7
Walter Restrepo (2011-13)...... 56 PC(2015-16)....cccuvveniennnnn. 4,009 Jose Angulo (2015-)............ 1 Mike Palacio (2011)........cccceeneee 6
Shawn Chin (2014 -15)........... 55 Manny Gonzalez (2013-) ... 3,864 PC (2015-16)......cccvveneininenns 8 Marlon Freitas (2015)................ 6

Lance Laing (2011-12)......... 3,679  Andy Herron (2012-13)............. 8

Marlon Freitas (2015)............. 8

Includes NASL regular season, postseason, and Lamar Hunt U.S. Open Cup since 2011. Current players in bold
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2016 STATS
NASL U.S. Open Cup TOTAL
App Start App Start App Start

# Name Mins s s G A | Mins s s G A | Mins s s G A
1 Bruno 990 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 990 11 11 0 0
2 Dalton 964 11 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 964 11 11 0 1
3 Hlavaty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Atakora 1265 15 15 1 2 28 1 1 0 0 | 1293 16 16 1 2
6 P& 56 43 43 + 9 465 4 3 4 0 | 456+ 47 46 2 6
7 Geison Moura 1249 17 17 1 0 402 4 3 0 0 [ 1651 21 20 1 0
8 Kiléberson 83 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 2 1 0 0
9 Nufez 1162 16 13 1 3 344 4 3 0 0 [ 1506 20 16 1 3
10 Adrianinho 362 9 5 0 0 45 1 1 0 0 | 407 10 0 0
1+ Cearvathe* 262 6 2 %+ 9 54 2 9 9 9 | 313 8 2 + 6
11 Paulo Jr. 862 11 9 2 0 31 1 0 0 0 893 12 9 2 0
42 Restrepo 996 +# + ¢ o 456 4 4 o 6 |44 45 45 e o
13 Corrales 810 9 9 0 0 90 1 1 0 0 900 10 10 0 0
14 James 1004 13 11 0 0 330 3 3 0 0 [1334 16 14 0 0
15 Amauri 304 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 304 5 3 3 0
16 Luis Felipe 1817 21 20 0 2 450 4 4 0 0 [2267 25 24 0 2
17 Arguez 484 11 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 484 11 5 0 2
18 Alexandre 758 11 10 0 0 330 3 3 0 0 [1088 14 13 0 0
19 Angulo 1613 22 17 4 3 324 4 4 1 0 [1937 26 21 5 3
20 Blandon 45 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 1 0 0 0
21 Zapata 214 4 2 0 0 120 1 1 0 0 334 5 3 0 0
23 Gonzalez 1027 15 11 0 1 45 1 1 1 0 [1072 16 12 1 1
24 Saco Vértiz 270 3 3 0 0 120 1 1 0 0 390 4 4 0 0
27 Pineda 328 13 3 0 0 154 3 1 0 0 | 482 16 4 0 0
29 Maicon Santos 1078 16 13 5 0 292 3 2 0 1 11370 19 15 5 1
44 Agbossoumonde | 1921 22 22 1 0 339 4 4 0 0 [2260 26 26 1 0
77 Gabriel 482 0 1 311 3 3 0 0 793 11 0 1
92 Gentile* ++t 9 o 4+ o 178 3 4+ o 6 | 289 42 4 + 6
98 Reynares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2016 GAME-BY-GAME STARTERS

GK D D D D M M M M/F M/F M/F
1 MIA (4-2-3-1) Bruno Attakora Agboss. James Aurelio Alexandre  Luis Felipe Moura Adrianinho  PC Maicon Santos
2 MNU (4-2-3-1) Bruno James Agboss. Zapata Aurelio Alexandre  Luis Felipe Carvalho Moura PC Angulo
3 JAX (4-2-3-1) Bruno Attakora Agboss. Zapata Aurelio Alexandre PC Pineda Adrianinho  Carvalho Angulo
4 TBR (4-2-3-1) Bruno Attakora Agboss. Dalton PC Gonzalez Luis Felipe Moura Nufiez Angulo Maicon Santos
5 CAR (4-2-3-1) Restrepo  Attakora Agboss. Dalton PC Luis Felipe Alexandre  Moura Nufiez Angulo Maicon Santos
6 IND (4-2-3-1) Restrepo  Attakora Agboss. Dalton PC Luis Felipe Alexandre  Moura Nufiez Angulo Maicon Santos
7 OKC (4-2-3-1) Restrepo  Attakora Agboss. Dalton PC Luis Felipe Gonzalez Moura Nufiez Angulo Maicon Santos
8 OTT (4-2-3-1) Restrepo Attakora Agboss. Dalton PC Luis Felipe Gonzalez =~ Moura Nufez Angulo Maicon Santos
9 NYC (4-2-3-1) Restrepo James Agboss. Dalton PC Luis Felipe Gonzalez Moura Nufiez Angulo Maicon Santos
10 FCE (4-2-3-1) Restrepo Gabriel Agboss. James PC Luis Felipe Gonzalez ~ Moura Nufiez Angulo Maicon Santos
1 MIA (4-2-3-1) Restrepo Gabriel Agboss. James PC Luis Felipe Alexandre  Moura Nufiez Angulo Maicon Santos
2 FCE (4-3-3) Restrepo  Gabriel Agboss. James PC Luis Felipe Alexandre  Arguez Moura Pineda Maicon Santos
3 IND (4-2-3-1) Restrepo Gabriel Agboss. James PC Luis Felipe Alexandre  Moura Nufiez Pineda Angulo
4 CAR (4-2-3-1) Restrepo Attakora Agboss. James Corrales Luis Felipe Alexandre  Arguez Nufiez Paulo Jr Angulo
5 MNU (4-2-3-1) Restrepo Attakora Agboss. James Corrales Luis Felipe Alexandre  Arguez Paulo Jr Moura Maicon Santos
6 JAX (4-2-3-1) Bruno Gabriel Agboss. James Corrales Gonzalez  Arguez Moura Nufiez Paulo Jr. Maicon Santos
7 TBR (4-2-3-1) Bruno Attakora Agboss. James Corrales Luis Felipe Gonzalez ~ Moura Nufiez Paulo Jr Maicon Santos
8 MIA (4-2-3-1) Bruno Attakora Agboss. Dalton Corrales Luis Felipe Gonzalez =~ Moura Adrianinho  Paulo Jr Angulo
9 JAX (4-2-3-1) Bruno Attakora Agboss. Dalton Corrales Luis Felipe Gonzalez Moura Adrianinho  Paulo Jr Angulo
100TT (4-3-3) Bruno Attakora Agboss. Dalton Corrales Kleberson  Luis Felipe Arguez Paulo Jr Angulo Amauri
11 MNU (4-3-3) Bruno Attakora Agboss. Dalton Corrales Gonzalez ~ Adrianinho  Luis Felipe Paulo Jr Angulo Amauri
12NYC (4-3-3) Bruno Attakora Agboss. Dalton Corrales Gonzalez Luis Felipe Nufiez Paulo Jr Angulo Amauri
OPEN CUP
RIC (4-2-3-1) Restrepo Moura Agboss. Zapata Aurelio Luis Felipe Gonzalez Pineda Adrianinho  Gentile Angulo
DC (4-2-3-1) Restrepo Gabriel Agboss. James PC Luis Felipe Alexandre  Moura Nufez Angulo Maicon Santos
ORL (4-2-3-1) Restrepo Gabriel Agboss. James PC Luis Felipe Alexandre  Moura Nufiez Angulo Maicon Santos
CHI (4-2-3-1) Restrepo Attakora Agboss. James Corrales Luis Felipe Alexandre  Gabriel Nufiez PC Angulo
2016 NASL RECORD WHEN... LAST MATCH BOX SCORE
W-T-L W-T-L Strikers vs New York Cosmos 0 -0 (T)
7-6-8 Score 0 goals 0-3-5 NASL Fall Match 12 Sat. Sep 3rd
3-6-1 Score 1goal..........ccceuenes 1-4-3

AWaY......ooeiiiinnnn 4-1-7  Score 2 goals.................. 4-0-0 Lineup (4-3-3) - Bruno; Attakora, Agbossoumonde(C), Dalton, Corrales;

Score first.............. 7-1-0 Score 3 or more goals....... 2-0-0 Gonzalez, Luis Felipe, Nufiez; Paulo Jr., Angulo, Amauri

Concede first.......... 0-3-8 Concede 0 goals. . 2-3-0

Leading at half........ 4-0-0 Concede 1 goal............... 5-4-3 Available Substitutes: Reynares, Moura, Adrianinho, Pineda, Santos,

Tied at half............ 3-4-2 Concede 2 goals............. 0-0-4 James, Arguez

Trailing at half......... 0-4-6 Concede 3 or more goals.. 0-0-3

On Weekends......... 6-5-7 Primary kit 5-7-7

On Weekdays......... 1-2-1 Secondary kit... 2-0-1 Scoring Summary

Bookings

NYC - Mendes (Yellow Card) - 51’
NYC - Bover (Yellow Card) - 67’
FTL - Attakora (Yellow Card) - 67°
FTL - Amauri (Yellow Card) - 87’

Stats

FTL-NYC

Shots 5 - 20

Shots on Target 1 - 8
Possession 38% - 62%
Yellow Cards 3 - 2
Red Cards 0 -0
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Note: On air, please refer to the players by the names listed here

2 - Dalton

3 - Hlavaty 5 - Attakora 7 - G_ei_son Moura
HUH-lava-tee Ah-TUH-cor-uh JAY-son MOR-uh

11 - Paulo Jr.

8 - Kleberson 9. Nufiez 10 - Adrianinho .
Pow-lo Junior

98 - Matias Reynares
CLAY-bur-son NOON-yez Ah—dre—ah-NEEN-yo

Ma-TEE-us RAY-nar-es

13 - Corrales 15 - Amauri 16 - Luis Felipe 17 - Arguez
Cor-al-es Uh-mar-e LOO-ees Fe-leap-a Ar-gwez

4 :"

= o s ——]
18 - Alexandre 19 - Angulo 20 - Blandon 21 - Zapata 23 - Gonzalez
Al-eks—ann—-dur An-GOO-lo Blan—dun Zuh-PAH-tuh

24 - Saco Vertiz 27 - Pineda 29 - Maicon Santos 44 - Agbossoumonde 77 - Gabriel
Sack-oh VER-tease Pin-eh—duh MY-con Ag-BO0OS-o0-mon-day Gah-bree-el
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MATCH NOTES

FORT LAUDERDALE STRIKERS PLAYER BIOS
Note: Statistics pertain to matches with the Strikers only. Statistics from NASL and Open Cup are reflected.

#10 ADRIANINHO wMidfielder  7-11-80 (age 35) 5’9" - 152 Jundiai, Brazil

Signed with Fort Lauderdale (1/3) ... Started first two home matches of NASL Season, vs Miami FC (4/2) and
Jacksonville (4/23) ...Came on as a substitute vs Indy (5/14) ... Started Open Cup win over Richmond (6/1) ... Missed
penalty kick at Tampa Bay (8/6) ... Made first start in league since April vs Miami FC (8/13)

Last appearance: 8/31/16 vs Minnesota Last start: 8/31/16 vs Minnesota

Last goal: None Last assist: None

#44 Gale AGBOSSOUMONDE Defender  11-17-91 (age 24) 6’1" - 200 Syracuse, NY

Signed with Fort Lauderdale (12/29) ... Started all 9 matches of NASL Season ... Played 120 minutes in Open Cup wins
over Richmond and D.C. United ... Only player on roster to play all available minutes ... Scored first goal for the club vs
Miami FC (7/2) ...

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs New York Last start: 9/3/16 vs New York

Last goal: 7/2/16 vs Miami Last assist: None

2016 Honors: Team of the Week (Spring Week 1, Fall Week 1, 7)

#15 AMAURI Forward  6-3-80 (age 36) 62" - 183 Carapicuiba, Brazil

Signed with Fort Lauderdale (8/9) ... Made debut as 76th minute sub at Miami FC and scored in 86th minute in 2-0 win
(8/13) ... Started first match vs Ottawa Fury FC and scored two goals in 3-1 win (8/20) ...

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs New York Last start: 9/3/16 vs New York

Last goal: 8/20/16 vs Ottawa Last assist: None

#18 Jean-Marc ALEXANDRE Midfielder  8-24-86 (age 29) 511" - 190 Delray Beach, FL

Signed with Fort Lauderdale (12/29) ... Made debut as captain vs Miami (4/1) ... Shown red card vs Jacksonville (4/23) ...
Captain in all matches started ... Participated in Copa America Centenario with Haiti ... Linked up with Strikers ahead of
D.C. United match, played 120 minutes (6/15) ... Currently out with knee injury

Last appearance: 7/23/16 at Minnesota Last start: 7/23/16 at Minnesota
Last goal: None Last assist: None
#19 Jose ANGULO Forward  1-13-88 (age 28) 5'11”- 180 Paterson, NJ

2015: Signed with Fort Lauderdale (2/10) ... Made Strikers debut as 63rd minute sub vs. Jacksonville Armada FC (4/11)
... Scored first two goals in 3-1 win vs. Ottawa Fury FC (4/25) ... 2016: Tallied first assist for club vs Jacksonville (4/23)
... Scored first goal of season at Rayo OKC (5/21) ... Scored the opener in victory over New York (6/4) ...

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs New York Last start: 9/3/16 vs New York

Last goal: 8/17/16 at Jacksonville Last assist: 8/13/16 at Miami

2016 Honors: Team of the Week (Spring Week 4)
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MATCH NOTES

#17 Bryan ARGUEZ Midfielder 1-13-89 (age 27) 6’2" - 180 Miami, FL

2011: Made 24 appearances for Fort Lauderdale in inaugural season, scoring one goal and adding two assists from
defensive midfield... 2016: Signed for second stint with Strikers (6/27) ... Made first start at Edmonton (7/10)... Tallied
assists at Minnesota (7/23) and Miami (8/13)

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs New York Last start:8/20/2016 vs Ottawa
Last goal: 7/9/11 vs Atlanta Last assist: 8/13/16 at Miami
#5 Nana ATTAKORA Defender 3-27-89 (age 27) 6'1”- 185 North York, ON, Canada

Signed with Fort Lauderdale (12/29) ... Started season opener against Miami FC (4/2) ... Missed Minnesota match with
injury (4/16) ... Scored first goal for the club and provided assist vs Carolina (5/7) ... NASL Player of the Week for week
6 ... Tallied second assist of season at Rayo OKC (5/21) ... Played first half at Ottawa Fury FC before being substituted
with injury (5/27) ... Returned from injury as sub vs Indy (7/13)

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs New York Last start:9/3/16 vs New York

Last goal: 5/7/16 at Carolina Last assist: 5/21/16 at Rayo OKC

2016 Honors: Team of the Week (Fall Week 10)

#20 Christian BLANDON Midfielder  10-2-92 (23) 6’0" - 170 Miami, FL
2015: Signed with Fort Lauderdale (3/30) ... Made Strikers debut as stoppage-time substitute vs. Carolina RailHawks
(7/8) 2016: Made first appearance of season as halftime sub at Minnesota (4/16)

Last appearance: 4/16/16 at Minnesota Last start: None
Last goal: None Last assist: None
#1 BRUNO Cardoso Goalkeeper 6-27-84 (age 31) 6'5"- 194 S0 Paulo, Brazil

Signed with Fort Lauderdale (12/31) ... Started first four matches of season ... Returned to starting XI against
Jacksonville, earning first shutout in 1-0 win (7/30) ... Tallied second shutout in three matches at Miami (8/13) ...

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos Last start: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos Last shutout: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos
Total saves: 31 Goals Conceded: 10 Shutouts: 4

2016 Honors: Team of the Week (Fall Week 10)

#13 Jorge Luis CORRALES Defender  5-20-91 (25) 59" - 168 Pinar del Rio, Cuba
Signed with Strikers (7/14) ... Started and played every minute at left back since joining roster.

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos Last start: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos

Last goal: None Last assist: None

#2 DALTON Defender 2-5-90 (26) 61"-174 Rio das Ostras, Brazil

Signed with Strikers (2/3) ... Missed first three NASL matches with injury ... Made debut as a starter against Tampa Bay
(4/30) ... Started six consecutive NASL matches ... Late scratch from Edmonton game with injury (6/12) ... Missed
several matches with foot injury ... Returned in shutout victory at Miami (8/13) .

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos Last start: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos

Last goal: None Last assist: 6/4/16 vs NY Cosmos
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#16 LUIS FELIPE Fernandes Midfielder 1-29-96 (20) 61" - 178 Mineola, NY

Signed with Strikers (1/25) ... Started first two matches of season ... Came on as substitute vs Jacksonville (4/23) ...
Earned first assist in last match at Ottawa (5/27) ... Started and played all 120 minutes in Open Cup wins over Richmond
and D.C. United ... Recorded second assist of season vs New York (6/4) ...

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos Last start: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos

Last goal: None Last assist: 6/4/16 vs New York

#77 GABRIEL Rodrigues dos Santos Defender  6-5-81(35) 57" - 150 _ S&o Paulo, Brazil
2015: Signed with the Strikers (7/23) ... Made Strikers debut at Tampa Bay in 3-1 win (7/25)... Scored first goal with
Strikers on a penalty kick in 3-3 draw vs New York (8/8) ... 2016: Missed start of season with injury ...Came on as a
substitute against New York (6/4) ... Made first start since September 26, 2015 as a right back at Edmonton (6/12) ...
Recorded assist vs Miami (7/2) ...

Last appearance: 7/30/16 vs Jacksonville  Last start:7/30/16 vs Jacksonville

Last goal: 8/8/15 vs New York Last assist: 7/2/16 vs Miami

#23 Manny GONZALEZ wMidfielder  6-3-90 (27) 58" - 150 Pompano Beach, FL

2013: Signed with the Strikers (1/31) ... Made Strikers debut as starter in 2-1 win vs. Minnesota and tallied first assist
(5/11) ... 2016: Made first appearance of season as starter vs Tampa Bay (4/30) ... Came on as a substitute vs Indy
(5/14) ... Played whole match in win at Ottawa (5/27) ... Played all 120 minutes in Open Cup win over Richmond, making
50th appearance and scoring first goal (6/1) ...

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos Last start: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos

Last goal: 6/1/16 vs Richmond (Cup) Last assist:8/6/16 vs Tampa Bay

#3 Neil HLAVATY Midfielder 12-27-86 (29) 6’0" - 170 Berwyn, IL

Signed with the Strikers (12/30) ... Participated in Florida Cup and China tour ... Started eight of nine preseason games
and was captain on four occasions ... Has not participated in a matchday squad... Out indefinitely with hip injury ...
Underwent successful surgery for bilateral hip injury (6/3) ...

Last appearance: None Last start: None

Last goal: None Last assist: None

#14 Julius JAMES Defender  7-9-84 (32) 60" - 170 Maloney Gardens, Trinidad and Tobago
Signed with the Strikers (1/27) ... Started first two matches of season ... Missed several matches with injury (4/23) ...
Came on as a halftime substitute at Ottawa (5/27) ... Suspended for Open Cup Third Round match vs Richmond
...Played all 90 minutes against New York as a right back (6/4) and a center back at Edmonton (6/12) ...

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos  Last start: 8/6/16 vs Tampa Bay

Last goal: None Last assist: None

#38 KLEBERSON Midfielder  6-19-79 (36) 59" - 140 Urai, Brazil

Signed with the Strikers (1/4) ... Captained the team in the Florida Cup opener against Schalke... Travelled with the team
for the preseason tour of China... Missed start of season with injury ... Made debut with sub appearance in 1-0 victory
over Jacksonville (7/30) ...

Last appearance: 8/20/16 vs Ottawa Last start: 8/20/16 vs Ottawa

Last goal: None Last assist: None
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#7 GEISON Moura Forward  7-16-86 (29) 510" - 171 Sao Caetano do Sul, Brazil

Signed with the Strikers (12/28) ... Started NASL season opener vs Miami FC (4/2) ... Sent off in 21st minute at
Minnesota (4/16) ... Suspended for Jacksonville game (4/23) ... Started and played all 120 minutes as a right back in
Open Cup win over Richmond (6/1) ... Scored first goal for club, the game-winner in 2-1 victory against New York (6/4)...
Sent off in Indy (7/13) ... Suspended for RailHawks match (7/16) ...

Last appearance: 8/17/16 at Jacksonville Last start: 8/17/16 at Jacksonville

Last goal: 6/4/16 vs New York Last assist: None

2016 Honors: Team of the Week (Week 10)

#9 Ramon NUNEZ  Midfielder  11-14-85 (30) 57" -150 Tegucigalpa, Honduras

Signed with the Strikers (4/19) ... Made Strikers debut as second-half substitute vs Jacksonville (4/23) ...

Made first start against Tampa Bay 4/30) ... Provided two assists in win over Carolina (5/7) ... Scored first goal for the
club with game-winning freekick vs Rayo OKC (5/21) ...

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos Last start:9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos
Last goal: 5/21/16 at Rayo OKC Last assist: 5/27/16 at Ottawa
#11 PAULO JR. Forward 1-23-89 (27) 56" - 158 Teresina, Piaui, Brazil

2012: Joined the Strikers on short-term loan from Real Salt Lake ... Scored one goal and one assist in three
appearances ... 2013: Signed with the Strikers (8/8) ... Tallied one assist ... 2016: Joined Strikers for third stint from
Ottawa Fury FC in trade for Giuseppe Gentile (7/8)... Made first appearance as sub at Edmonton (7/10) ... Scored
against Minnesota (7/23) and Miami FC (8/13) ...

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos Last start: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos

Last goal:8/13/16 at Miami Last assist: 10/5/13 vs Tampa Bay

2016 Honors: Team of the Week (Fall, Week 7), Play of the Week (Fall Week 4)

#27 Victor PINEDA Midfielder  3-15-93 (23) 511" - 1562 Chicago, IL

Signed with the Strikers (12/28) ... Came on at halftime in NASL season opener vs Miami FC (4/2) ... Made first start vs
Jacksonville (4/23) ... Played all 120 minutes in Open Cup win over Richmond (6/1) ... Started in Edmonton and Indy
(710 and 7/13) ...

Last appearance: 9/3/16 vs NY Cosmos Last start: 7/13/16 at Indy

Last goal: None Last assist: None

#98 Matias REYNARES Goalkeeper  10-25-98 (17) 6'1” - 185 Weston, FL

Youngest-ever player to sign a professional contract with the Strikers (12/31) ... Was on loan to Strikers U-23 in the
NPSL ... Has not been named in 18-man matchday squad ... Participated in the annual Weifang Cup tournament in
China with Strikers U-19 ...

Last appearance: None Last start: None Last shutout: None
Total saves: None Goals conceded: None Shutouts: None
#24 Aurelio SACO VERTIZ Defender  5-30-89 (28) 6'0” - 180 Miami, FL

Signed with the Strikers (12/28) ... Started first three matches of season as left back ... Played all 120 minutes in Open
Cup win over Richmond (6/1) ...

Last appearance: 6/1/16 vs Richmond (Cup) Last start: 6/1/16 vs Richmond (Cup)

Last goal: None Last assist: None
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#29 MAICON SANTOS Forward _ 4-18-84 (31) 6’2" - 200 Paracambi, Brazil

Signed with the Strikers on (12/29) ... Scored on league debut against Miami FC (4/2) ... Scored equalizer in second
appearance (4/23) ... Missed penalty against Tampa Bay (4/30) ... Scored in seventh minute against Carolina. Subbed
off in 24th minute with injury (5/7) ... Scored his fourth goal of the season in win at Ottawa (5/27) ...

Tallied first assist at Orlando and was sent off in 66th minute (6/29) ... Scored winner vs Jacksonville (7/30) ...

Last appearance: 8/31/16 vs Minnesota Last start: 8/6/16 vs Tampa Bay
Last goal: 7/30/16 vs Jacksonville Last assist: 6/29/16 at Orlando (Cup)
#21 Luis ZAPATA Defender  4-24-80 (36) 5'10” - 170 Cali, Colombia

Signed with the Strikers (12/28) ... Made debut as starter at Minnesota, conceding an own goal (4/16) ...
Came on in 74th min vs Tampa (4/30) ... Played all 120 minutes in Open Cup win over Richmond (6/1) ...
Last appearance: 6/12/16 at Edmonton Last start: 6/1/16 vs Richmond (Cup)

Last goal: None Last assist: None
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FORT LAUDERDALE STRIKERS TECHNICAL STAFF

Caio Zanardi Phillip Dos Santos Ricardo Lopes Cassiano Costa Bruno Costa

Head Coach and GM Assistant Coach Goalkeepers Coach Strength and Conditioning  agst. GM and Head Scout
Caio ZANARDI Head Coach and General Manager Nationality: Brazilian 1st year as head coach

Joined the club as general manager in July 2015 and helped engineer a mid-season turnaround for the club that reached the NASL Championship
Semifinals. In December, he was named head coach and general manager. In addition to assembling the 2016 roster, Zanardi will lead an expanded
soccer department, oversee all aspects of player development, and shape the club’s youth soccer programs.

Prior to joining the Strikers, Zanardi spent three years with the Brazilian Football Confederation (Confederagéo Brasileira de Futebol) as head coach
of the Brazil under-17 national team, posting a 40-9-6 (W-T-L) record in 55 matches. Under Zanardi, Brazil was crowned champions of the 2015
South American Under-17 Football Championship, earning qualification to the 2015 FIFA U-17 World Cup. Brazil and Zanardi also won the 2014 Nike
International Friendlies, culminating with a 4-1 victory over the United States. Brazil swept the tournament’s individual awards, with players claiming
the Golden Boot, MVP, and Golden Glove, along with Zanardi earning recognition as best coach.

2016: Made debut with 1-1 draw vs Miami FC in the opening match on April 2 after appointment as Head Coach ... Recorded first win as Strikers
coach in fifth match, away to Carolina RailHawks (7/4) ... Second win on the road at Rayo OKC (5/21) ... Became the first coach in Modern Era
history to win three road games in a row with 2-1 victory at Ottawa (5/27) ... Recorded first home win, and club’s first-ever victory over Cosmos (6/4)
... First coach in team history to have winning record over first nine matches ... First coach to progress past MLS team in Open Cup.

2016 NASL Record: 7-5-8 (W-T-L); 22 GF / 25 GA (-3 GD) 2016 Overall Record: 8-7-9 (W-T-L); 25 GF / 30 GA (-5 GD)

Phillip DOS SANTOS Assistant Coach Nationality: Canadian 1st year with Strikers

The Strikers announced Phillip Dos Santos as assistant coach on December 15, 2015. Dos Santos, 37, joins the Strikers from 2015 NASL
Championship finalists Ottawa Fury FC, where he served as technical director and assistant coach for two seasons. Phillip worked alongside his
brother Marc, who was named 2015 NASL Coach of the Year. Ottawa Fury FC captured the 2015 Fall Season with a 13-6-1 (W-T-L) record.

Born in Canada and raised in Portugal, Dos Santos played until age 27 before following in the footsteps of his father and brother into the coaching
ranks. Dos Santos’ experience includes time in Europe, North America and South America. Dos Santos holds an “A* License from the European
Union of Football Association (UEFA) and has worked with Canada’s national teams. This includes serving as a scout for the under-17 team,
assistant coach of the U20s, and head coach for the U21 national team. He credits time with storied Portuguese club FC Porto as formative to his
coaching philosophies.
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